

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: CSHB 80(FSH)

BY SENATOR REVAK

Page 1, line 7, following "fund.":

Insert "The department shall submit an annual report describing capital improvements and other projects funded by money in the account to the senate secretary and chief clerk of the house of representatives on or before the first day of each regular session of the legislature and shall notify the legislature that the report is available."

Page 1, lines 10 - 11:

Delete all material and insert:

"(1) \$5.00 of each surcharge collected to the construction and maintenance of capital improvements that directly support sport fishing access or sport fishing but may not be allocated under paragraph (2) of this subsection; and"

Page 2, line 24:

Delete "\$6.50"

Insert "\$9.00"

Page 2, line 25:

Delete "6.50"

Insert "9.00"

Page 2, line 26:

Delete "6.50"

Insert "9.00"

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Page 2, line 27:

Delete "27.50"

Insert "30.00"

Page 2, line 28:

Delete "22.50"

Insert "25.00"

Page 2, line 29:

Delete "12.50"

Insert "15.00"

Page 2, line 30:

Delete "7.50"

Insert "10.00"

Page 2, line 31:

Delete "42.50"

Insert "45.00"

Page 3, line 1:

Delete "6.50"

Insert "9.00"

Page 3, following line 1:

Insert a new bill section to read:

"* Sec. 4. AS 37.05.146(c) is amended by adding a new paragraph to read:

(80) money in the sport fishing enhancement account within the fish
and game fund (AS 16.05.130(h))."

- 1 Renumber the following bill section accordingly.